

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN Banking Inspection Department - I

I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi-74000

BID-I Circular No.01 September 18, 2018

The Presidents /Chief Executives
All Banks/MFBs/Exchange Companies

Dear Sir/Madam

Assuming Charge as Director Banking Inspection Department-I

It is advised that Mr. Fazal Mahmood has assumed the charge as Director, Banking Inspection Department-I, State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi with effect from close of business on September 17, 2018. His specimen signature is appended below.

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE:

Sd/-

Fazal Mahmood
Director, Banking Inspection Department-I
Tel. No. 021- 99221878, 021-32453739
Fax No. 021-99212589

Accordingly, the instructions conveyed to banks /MFBs/ECs vide BID-I Circular No.1 dated June 19, 2014 stand superseded.

Yours truly,

Sd/-(Muhammad Aslam) Deputy Director